
T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

NC PFH 49-1(3)
RECONSTRUCTION OF FDR 597 (BADIN LAKE ROAD)

Contractor ResponsiveBid Amount

State:
County:

Opened at:
By:

Date:

NC
MONTGOMERY
UWHARRIE NATIONAL FOREST

Sterling, VA
Shadie Teymourian/ LeeAnne Tran
08/23/2012

Signed:Shadie Teymourian/LeeAnne Tran

Title:Student Trainee      Date:  08/23/12

Contract Awarded to: Aldridge Brothers, Inc. Date:    09/13/12

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Bid Schedule  A

Aldridge Brothers, Inc.
307 Apple Tree Branch
Robbinsville, NC  28771

   648,577.50

Anson Contractors Inc
PO Box 796
Wadesboro, NC  28170

   675,714.50

Bryant's Land and Development Indus
159 Depot Street
Burnsville, NC  28714

   747,655.85

Kovilic Construction Co. Inc.
3721 N. Carnation Street
Franklin Park, IL  60131

   975,982.00

Engineer's Estimate 950,000.00

Shadie.Teymourian
Underline

Shadie.Teymourian
Underline



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

NC PFH 49-1(3)
RECONSTRUCTION OF FDR 597 (BADIN LAKE ROAD)

Date: 08/23/2012

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   1

Bid Schedule  A

15101-0000 LPSM MOBILIZATION
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. ALL 54,900.00     54,900.00
Anson Contractors Inc 31,075.00     31,075.00
Bryant's Land and Development Indus 41,250.00     41,250.00
Kovilic Construction Co. Inc. 50,000.00     50,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 76,483.00     76,483.00

15201-0000 LPSM CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. ALL 5,000.00      5,000.00
Anson Contractors Inc 9,450.00      9,450.00
Bryant's Land and Development Indus 13,500.00     13,500.00
Kovilic Construction Co. Inc. 10,000.00     10,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 32,500.00     32,500.00

15401-0000 LPSM CONTRACTOR TESTING
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. ALL 6,600.00      6,600.00
Anson Contractors Inc 7,425.00      7,425.00
Bryant's Land and Development Indus 13,500.00     13,500.00
Kovilic Construction Co. Inc. 10,000.00     10,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 20,000.00     20,000.00

15705-0100 LNFT SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SILT FENCE
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 1,150 2.00      2,300.00
Anson Contractors Inc 2.20      2,530.00
Bryant's Land and Development Indus 3.92      4,508.00
Kovilic Construction Co. Inc. 3.00      3,450.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 4.00      4,600.00

15705-1300 LNFT SOIL EROSION CONTROL, TEMPORARY DIVERSION CHANNEL
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 125 60.00      7,500.00
Anson Contractors Inc 31.90      3,987.50
Bryant's Land and Development Indus 10.80      1,350.00
Kovilic Construction Co. Inc. 25.00      3,125.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 30.00      3,750.00

15706-2100 EACH SOIL EROSION CONTROL, FILTER BERM (STRAW WATTLE)
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 27 31.50        850.50
Anson Contractors Inc 44.00      1,188.00
Bryant's Land and Development Indus 56.25      1,518.75
Kovilic Construction Co. Inc. 125.00      3,375.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 160.00      4,320.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

NC PFH 49-1(3)
RECONSTRUCTION OF FDR 597 (BADIN LAKE ROAD)

Date: 08/23/2012

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   2

Bid Schedule  A

15706-2200 EACH SOIL EROSION CONTROL, FILTER BAG
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 2 620.00      1,240.00
Anson Contractors Inc 1,980.00      3,960.00
Bryant's Land and Development Indus 562.50      1,125.00
Kovilic Construction Co. Inc. 500.00      1,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 1,500.00      3,000.00

20101-0000 ACRE CLEARING AND GRUBBING
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 3.0 4,400.00     13,200.00
Anson Contractors Inc 4,950.00     14,850.00
Bryant's Land and Development Indus 6,750.00     20,250.00
Kovilic Construction Co. Inc. 5,000.00     15,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 10,000.00     30,000.00

20301-2400 EACH REMOVAL OF SIGN (OBJECT MARKERS)
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 3 50.00        150.00
Anson Contractors Inc 110.00        330.00
Bryant's Land and Development Indus 11.25         33.75
Kovilic Construction Co. Inc. 100.00        300.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 100.00        300.00

20302-2100 LNFT REMOVAL OF PIPE CULVERT
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 100 27.00      2,700.00
Anson Contractors Inc 11.00      1,100.00
Bryant's Land and Development Indus 5.63        563.00
Kovilic Construction Co. Inc. 25.00      2,500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 20.00      2,000.00

20401-0000 CUYD ROADWAY EXCAVATION
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 7,500 16.00    120,000.00
Anson Contractors Inc 12.10     90,750.00
Bryant's Land and Development Indus 21.65    162,375.00
Kovilic Construction Co. Inc. 25.00    187,500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 20.00    150,000.00

20403-0000 CUYD UNCLASSIFIED BORROW
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 3,100 23.00     71,300.00
Anson Contractors Inc 16.50     51,150.00
Bryant's Land and Development Indus 24.75     76,725.00
Kovilic Construction Co. Inc. 35.00    108,500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 20.00     62,000.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

NC PFH 49-1(3)
RECONSTRUCTION OF FDR 597 (BADIN LAKE ROAD)

Date: 08/23/2012

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   3

Bid Schedule  A

20435-1000 CUYD BACKFILL, SELECT GRANULAR
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 120 49.00      5,880.00
Anson Contractors Inc 55.00      6,600.00
Bryant's Land and Development Indus 56.25      6,750.00
Kovilic Construction Co. Inc. 50.00      6,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 65.00      7,800.00

20701-0800 SQYD EARTHWORK GEOTEXTILE, TYPE II-B
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 260 2.00        520.00
Anson Contractors Inc 4.95      1,287.00
Bryant's Land and Development Indus 3.38        878.80
Kovilic Construction Co. Inc. 5.00      1,300.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 6.00      1,560.00

20801-0000 CUYD STRUCTURE EXCAVATION
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 410 31.00     12,710.00
Anson Contractors Inc 55.00     22,550.00
Bryant's Land and Development Indus 40.08     16,432.80
Kovilic Construction Co. Inc. 50.00     20,500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 35.00     14,350.00

20802-0000 CUYD FOUNDATION FILL (NO. 57 STONE)
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 45 64.00      2,880.00
Anson Contractors Inc 110.00      4,950.00
Bryant's Land and Development Indus 56.25      2,531.25
Kovilic Construction Co. Inc. 40.00      1,800.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 60.00      2,700.00

20815-0000 LPSM COFFERDAMS
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. ALL 3,500.00      3,500.00
Anson Contractors Inc 5,940.00      5,940.00
Bryant's Land and Development Indus 5,625.00      5,625.00
Kovilic Construction Co. Inc. 30,000.00     30,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 2,100.00      2,100.00

25101-3000 CUYD PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 3
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 150 74.00     11,100.00
Anson Contractors Inc 90.20     13,530.00
Bryant's Land and Development Indus 67.50     10,125.00
Kovilic Construction Co. Inc. 100.00     15,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 100.00     15,000.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

NC PFH 49-1(3)
RECONSTRUCTION OF FDR 597 (BADIN LAKE ROAD)

Date: 08/23/2012

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   4

Bid Schedule  A

30101-4000 TON AGGREGATE BASE GRADING C OR D
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 2,000 28.50     57,000.00
Anson Contractors Inc 35.20     70,400.00
Bryant's Land and Development Indus 29.25     58,500.00
Kovilic Construction Co. Inc. 30.00     60,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 30.00     60,000.00

55103-1000 SQYD SHEET PILES, IN PLACE
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 390 68.00     26,520.00
Anson Contractors Inc 165.00     64,350.00
Bryant's Land and Development Indus 77.90     30,381.00
Kovilic Construction Co. Inc. 270.00    105,300.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 180.00     70,200.00

57502-0000 LPSM TEMPORARY BRIDGE
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. ALL 42,000.00     42,000.00
Anson Contractors Inc 40,700.00     40,700.00
Bryant's Land and Development Indus 67,500.00     67,500.00
Kovilic Construction Co. Inc. 100,000.00    100,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 86,855.00     86,855.00

60103-0100 EACH CONCRETE, HEADWALL FOR 18-INCH PIPE CULVERT
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 1 2,750.00      2,750.00
Anson Contractors Inc 2,200.00      2,200.00
Bryant's Land and Development Indus 3,375.00      3,375.00
Kovilic Construction Co. Inc. 500.00        500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 2,500.00      2,500.00

60201-0600 LNFT 18-INCH PIPE CULVERT
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 180 42.00      7,560.00
Anson Contractors Inc 22.00      3,960.00
Bryant's Land and Development Indus 45.00      8,100.00
Kovilic Construction Co. Inc. 75.00     13,500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 70.00     12,600.00

60210-0600 EACH END SECTION FOR 18-INCH PIPE CULVERT
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 3 605.00      1,815.00
Anson Contractors Inc 748.00      2,244.00
Bryant's Land and Development Indus 337.50      1,012.50
Kovilic Construction Co. Inc. 500.00      1,500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 620.00      1,860.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

NC PFH 49-1(3)
RECONSTRUCTION OF FDR 597 (BADIN LAKE ROAD)

Date: 08/23/2012

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   5

Bid Schedule  A

60221-4650 LNFT 14 FEET SPAN, 12 FEET RISE REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT,
SINGLE BARREL

Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 52 2,400.00    124,800.00
Anson Contractors Inc 2,475.00    128,700.00
Bryant's Land and Development Indus 2,379.80    123,749.60
Kovilic Construction Co. Inc. 2,500.00    130,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 3,500.00    182,000.00

61701-1800 LNFT GUARDRAIL SYSTEM G4, TYPE 4, CLASS A  STEEL POSTS
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 520 21.00     10,920.00
Anson Contractors Inc 25.30     13,156.00
Bryant's Land and Development Indus 36.00     18,720.00
Kovilic Construction Co. Inc. 35.00     18,200.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 30.00     15,600.00

61702-0800 EACH TERMINAL SECTION TYPE TANGENT
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 2 1,680.00      3,360.00
Anson Contractors Inc 352.00        704.00
Bryant's Land and Development Indus 3,825.00      7,650.00
Kovilic Construction Co. Inc. 3,500.00      7,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 2,800.00      5,600.00

62501-0000 ACRE TURF ESTABLISHMENT
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 2.0 4,050.00      8,100.00
Anson Contractors Inc 3,300.00      6,600.00
Bryant's Land and Development Indus 4,500.00      9,000.00
Kovilic Construction Co. Inc. 5,000.00     10,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 5,500.00     11,000.00

62901-0300 SQYD ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE 1.C
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 1,100 1.50      1,650.00
Anson Contractors Inc 5.28      5,808.00
Bryant's Land and Development Indus 3.38      3,718.00
Kovilic Construction Co. Inc. 2.00      2,200.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 4.50      4,950.00

62901-1200 SQYD ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE 5.A
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 280 5.00      1,400.00
Anson Contractors Inc 10.45      2,926.00
Bryant's Land and Development Indus 3.38        946.40
Kovilic Construction Co. Inc. 3.00        840.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 6.50      1,820.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

NC PFH 49-1(3)
RECONSTRUCTION OF FDR 597 (BADIN LAKE ROAD)

Date: 08/23/2012

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   6

Bid Schedule  A

63304-0900 SQFT SIGNS, ALUMINUM PANELS, TYPE 3 SHEETING
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 20 25.00        500.00
Anson Contractors Inc 66.00      1,320.00
Bryant's Land and Development Indus 13.50        270.00
Kovilic Construction Co. Inc. 50.00      1,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 28.00        560.00

63316-1000 EACH REMOVE AND RESET SIGN
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 3 300.00        900.00
Anson Contractors Inc 275.00        825.00
Bryant's Land and Development Indus 112.50        337.50
Kovilic Construction Co. Inc. 150.00        450.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 200.00        600.00

63501-2000 LPSM TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. ALL 15,000.00     15,000.00
Anson Contractors Inc 15,730.00     15,730.00
Bryant's Land and Development Indus 16,875.00     16,875.00
Kovilic Construction Co. Inc. 35,000.00     35,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 20,000.00     20,000.00

63502-1300 EACH TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, DRUM
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 70 37.00      2,590.00
Anson Contractors Inc 127.60      8,932.00
Bryant's Land and Development Indus 56.25      3,937.50
Kovilic Construction Co. Inc. 25.00      1,750.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 80.00      5,600.00

63503-0300 LNFT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, BARRICADE TYPE 3
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 20 12.00        240.00
Anson Contractors Inc 71.50      1,430.00
Bryant's Land and Development Indus 56.25      1,125.00
Kovilic Construction Co. Inc. 50.00      1,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 45.00        900.00

63504-1000 SQFT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 150 20.00      3,000.00
Anson Contractors Inc 20.90      3,135.00
Bryant's Land and Development Indus 13.50      2,025.00
Kovilic Construction Co. Inc. 25.00      3,750.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 35.00      5,250.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

NC PFH 49-1(3)
RECONSTRUCTION OF FDR 597 (BADIN LAKE ROAD)

Date: 08/23/2012

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   7

Bid Schedule  A

63506-0500 HOUR TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGGER
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 220 21.10      4,642.00
Anson Contractors Inc 21.10      4,642.00
Bryant's Land and Development Indus 21.10      4,642.00
Kovilic Construction Co. Inc. 21.10      4,642.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 21.10      4,642.00

63701-0000 EACH FIELD OFFICE
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 1 11,500.00     11,500.00
Anson Contractors Inc 25,300.00     25,300.00
Bryant's Land and Development Indus 6,750.00      6,750.00
Kovilic Construction Co. Inc. 10,000.00     10,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 25,000.00     25,000.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

NC PFH 49-1(3)
RECONSTRUCTION OF FDR 597 (BADIN LAKE ROAD)

Date: 08/23/2012

B I D    T O T A L    C H E C K    P A S S

Computed
Bid AmountBid Amount ErrorBidder's

Bidder

Bid Schedule  A

Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 648,577.50648,577.50

Anson Contractors Inc 675,714.50675,714.50

Bryant's Land and Development Indus 747,655.85747,655.85

Kovilic Construction Co. Inc. 975,982.00975,982.00

The apparent low bidder is 32 % below the engineer's estimate.



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

NC PFH 49-1(3)
RECONSTRUCTION OF FDR 597 (BADIN LAKE ROAD)

Date: 08/23/2012

B I D    I T E M    C H E C K    P A S S 

Item No. ComputedBidder's
Extension ExtensionBidder

Bid Schedule  A

No extension errors in this Schedule.


